
 
 

 

DATE: August 17, 2018 
 
TO: Prospective Respondents  
 
FROM: Amy Lucey, Contracts Administrator 
 
SUBJECT: Addendum #4 to Invitation for Bids # 33203-1, Second Call: 96B Rehabilitation 
 
As a result of inquiries, the following clarifications/changes are provided for your information.  Please make 
all appropriate changes to your bid documents.  Note:  changes are reflected with original language shown 
with strike-through and new language is underlined. 
 
Q1.   The budget did not change from the previous bid for this project. This project will require the 

upstream cofferdam to be performed utilizing barges. This greatly impacts mobilization, 
equipment and production costs in comparison to projects where you can install the cofferdam 
without using barges. Your budget on this project is in line with the two recently completed 
projects which were of a similar nature except they did not require barges to be used. Are these S-
96B cofferdam installation challenges properly taken into account when calculating this projects 
budget? 

 
A1: There was an error in the bid documents posted.  The budget was increased to $1,882,000.  Please 

see revised pages attached to this addendum. 
 
 
Q2: The recent previously completed projects of a similar nature did not include the monitoring 

platform removal of existing and replacement with new including coated steel pile foundation. 
Was this work taken into consideration when the budget was developed for this project? 

A2: The cost estimate of $1,882,000 included the WRI platform. 
 
 
Q3: We do not believe if all the bid items are performed properly, the project can be done at or under 

the current budget. If the low qualified bid is over budget will the project be awarded? 

A3:  Please see Answer 1 above and refer to page 5, paragraph 7.  BUDGET  

The estimated budget for the Work is $ 1790,000.00 $1,882,000.00. The above amount is an 
estimate only and does not limit the District in awarding the Agreement. Respondents are 
cautioned to not make any assumptions from the budget estimate about the total funds available 
for the Work. The District retains the right to adjust the estimated budget in awarding the 
Agreement. The District also reserves the right to reject all Bids if subsequent negotiations with 
qualified Respondents result in costs over this estimated budget amount. In addition, the District 
reserves the right to increase, decrease, or delete any class, item, or part of the Work in order to 
reduce costs for any reason. The District may discuss alternatives for reducing the cost of the 
Work with Respondents and make such modifications as it determines to be in its best interest. 

 
 



IFB 33203-1 Addendum 4 

Q4: If you cannot award the project if it is over budget will you be able to increasing the budget to 
ensure those of us bidding on this project we won’t be wasting our time?  

A4: Please see Answer 1 above and page 5, paragraph 7 BUDGET. 

The estimated budget for the Work is $ 1790,000.00 $1,882,000.00. The above amount is an 
estimate only and does not limit the District in awarding the Agreement. Respondents are 
cautioned to not make any assumptions from the budget estimate about the total funds available 
for the Work. The District retains the right to adjust the estimated budget in awarding the 
Agreement. The District also reserves the right to reject all Bids if subsequent negotiations with 
qualified Respondents result in costs over this estimated budget amount. In addition, the District 
reserves the right to increase, decrease, or delete any class, item, or part of the Work in order to 
reduce costs for any reason. The District may discuss alternatives for reducing the cost of the 
Work with Respondents and make such modifications as it determines to be in its best interest. 

 
 
Page 1, has been changed as follows: 
 
The estimated budget for the project is $1,790,000. $1,882,000.  
 
 
Page 5, 7. BUDGET has been changed as follows: 
 
The estimated budget for the Work is $ 1790,000.00 $1,882,000.00.  
 
 
NOTE:  The Bid Opening remains 2:00 p.m., Tuesday, August 28, 2018. 
 
Please acknowledge receipt of this Addendum on the BID FORM provided in the bid package.   
 
If you have any questions, please e-mail me at alucey@sjrwmd.com. 
 
Attachments: 
Page 1 ,revised Addendum 4 
Page 5, revised Addendum 4 

mailto:alucey@sjrwmd.com





	A3:  Please see Answer 1 above and refer to page 5, paragraph 7.  BUDGET

